Additional Renewal Term provided that Lessee may elect not to renew by providing Lessor 
at  least  thirty  (30) days' notice prior  to  the expiration of  the  then  current Additional 
Renewal Term. 
 

2. At  the commencement of  the  first Additional Renewal Term provided  for  in  this Third 
Amendment, Lessee shall pay Lessor Fourteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($14,000.00) 
per year as   Annual Rent, partial calendar year to be prorated in advance, by the fifth (5th) 
day of each calendar year. Thereafter, notwithstanding anything to the contrary  in the 
Agreement,  the Annual Rent will escalate by 12% on  the  first day of each Additional